

SAVE THE DATE

Poverty: A Call to Action for the Greater Lansing Community

Jointly Provided by the Michigan State University College of Nursing and School of Social Work

How Can You Help?

This event will provide an opportunity for meaningful discussion around the issues of poverty in our area. Discussions will be supported by participation in a realistic simulation of poverty and an action panel comprised of social justice leaders. This event is for all skill and experience levels.

Desired Outcome: Event participants will actively engage in a role-playing, simulated experience, immersed in the realities of living conditions of poverty and be empowered to brainstorm strategies for a call to action in the greater Lansing community.

Continuing Nursing Education: 3.66 CNE

contact hours will be provided to eligible nurses who participate in the entire event and submit a completed evaluation. No partial credit will be awarded.

Social Work Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH): 3.5 CECHs will be provided to social workers who participate in the entire event and submit an evaluation, once complete.

Friday, April 27, 2018 1:00 pm -5:00 pm

REGISTRATION FEE: \$15 per person

Refreshment and all seminar materials are included!

Location:

MSU FCU Farm Lane Branch 4825 E. Mount Hope Road East Lansing, MI 48824

Register starting February 15, 2018 at: https://commerce.cashnet.com/msu_3841

Telephone and e-mail registration will not be accepted

Please forward this save the date to all interested individuals as appropriate.

Michigan State University College of Nursing is an approved provider of continuing nursing education by the Ohio Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation (OBN-001-91), (OH-294, 08/01/18).

Michigan State University School of Social Work, provider #1136, is approved as a provider for social work continuing education by the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) www.aswb.org through the Approved Continuing Education (ACE) Program. Michigan State University School of Social Work maintains responsibility for the program. ASWB Approval Period: 6/14/2016 – 6/14/2019. Social workers should contact their regulatory board to determine course approval for continuing education credits. Social workers participating in these courses will receive 3.5 continuing education clock hour per course. We are also an approved Michigan Social Work Continuing Education Collaborative Provider (provider #0001) for all programs through August 2018. ADA requests or grievances can be made by contacting our office at swkce@msu.edu or (517) 353–3060. Policies and more information can be found at our website: socialwork.msue.edu/ce.



College of Nursing MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY School of Social Work QUESTIONS? Email Rosalva.aguilar@hc.msu.edu or call (517) 355-3393